

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Miscellaneous Appeal (C) No.985 of 2023**

Ratiram Nage

**Versus**

Mridul Borai @ Chhotu

|            |                                                                                                                                                                   |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 04/08/2023 | <p>Due to paucity of time, post this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |

*Shubham*