



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**MAC No. 985 of 2023**

RATIRAM NAGE and others **versus** MRIDUL BORAI @ CHHOTU and others

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>10.02.2026</b> | <p>Mr. Sundar Lal Sahu, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Manish Nigam, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Sahu would submit that default pointed out by the Registry has been rectified.</p> <p>Office to verify and proceed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"> <b>Sd/-</b><br/> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b> </p> |
| Siddhant          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |