



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 985 of 2023

RATIRAM NAGE **versus** MRIDUL BORAI @ CHHOTU

17.02.2026	Mr. Sunder Lal Sahu, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for the appellant/s. Heard. Call for record. Issue notice on I.A. No.1, an application for condonation of delay in filing the instant appeal to the respondents on payment of P.F. as per rules. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Rekha	