



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 985 of 2023

RATIRAM NAGE **versus** MRIDUL BORAI @ CHHOTU

Order Sheet

15.04.2026	Mr. Sundar Lal Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Vikash A. Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2. None for the respondent No. 3. Heard on I. A. No. 1 application for condonation of delay under Section 5 of the limitation Act. On due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and delay of 119 days is hereby condoned. Mr. Raj Awasthi normally appears for respondent No. 3 is requested to seek instructions. Mr. Awasthi accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Let a copy of memo of appeal and annexures be supplied within a period of 3 working days to Mr. Awasthi.

List this case on 14th May, 2026.

Name of Mr. Awasthi be published in the cause list.

Sd/-

(Sachin Singh Rajput)

Judge